## Academic Staff Assembly

Fox.2022.04.27.01

## Resolution of Congratulations on the Appointment of Interim Provost Robin Fox Approved by ASA on 4/27/22

WHEREAS, the Academic Staff Assembly serves all academic staff and instructional academic staff of the University of Wisconsin-Whitewater; and,

WHEREAS, on April 14th, 2022, Dr. Robin Fox was announced as the Interim Provost; and,

WHEREAS, the Academic Staff Assembly recognizes that, prior to her appointment as Provost, Dr. Fox served in the role of Interim Dean of the College of Education and Professional Studies for four years before officially being appointed as Dean in 2021; and,

WHEREAS, the Academic Staff Assembly recognizes that Dr. Fox has served the University of Wisconsin-Whitewater and its students with distinction for 32 years, including as an Assistant Professor, and Associate Dean; and,

WHEREAS, the Academic Staff Assembly acknowledges Dr. Fox as an active scholar in her field of study and as an experienced administrator; and,

WHEREAS, the Academic Staff Assembly recognizes that Dr. Fox has exemplified dedication, advocacy, and thoughtful leadership;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Academic Staff Assembly hereby congratulates Dr. Robin Fox on her appointment as the Interim Provost and commends her on her many years of dedicated service to the University of Wisconsin-Whitewater.

Submitted by: Cody Marie Busch, ASA COEPS Representative Sponsored by: Michael Gorman, ASA COIS Representative Patricia Fragola, ASA At-Large Representative

Action Date	4/27/22			
Action	Approved			
Vote Detail	Ayes -12	Nays -0	Abstentions-0	Other- 4 absent